
Personal Property Summary Report for Debt Millage Rate and Reimbursement Calculations - Small Taxpayer Exemption

County, Township, City, Village

Year Code County, Township, City, Village IC

 Commercial 

Personal Property 

 Industrial Personal 

Property 

 1/2 of the Total IFT 

New Facility Personal 

Property TV where the 

Land is Classified as 

Commercial Real 
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Land is Classified as 
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 IFT 

Replacement/Rehab 
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Property 
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Value Total Minus 
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Small Taxpayer 

Exemption Loss 

(The Greater of 

Previous Column)

28 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 123,132,944          65,717,237            1,350                           10,469,460                   -                             199,320,991        

28-1010 ACME TWP. 8,122,600              1,273,400              -                               -                               -                             9,396,000            

28-1020 BLAIR TWP. 9,187,500              631,400                 -                               68,950                         -                             9,887,850            

28-1030 EAST BAY TWP. 7,554,939              4,639,800              -                               528,100                        -                             12,722,839          

28-1040 FIFE LAKE TWP. 790,700                 502,700                 -                               41,950                         -                             1,335,350            

28-1050 GARFIELD TWP. 46,845,000            24,636,200            1,350                           2,083,200                     -                             73,565,750          

28-1060 GRANT TWP. 662,800                 1,700                     -                               -                               -                             664,500               

28-1070 GREEN LAKE TWP. 3,861,982              2,768,820              -                               5,962,260                     -                             12,593,062          

28-1080 LONG LAKE TWP. 1,381,100              2,114,600              -                               123,850                        -                             3,619,550            

28-1090 MAYFIELD TWP. 317,850                 -                         -                               -                               -                             317,850               

28-1100 PARADISE TWP. 1,785,700              43,300                   -                               -                               -                             1,829,000            

28-1110 PENINSULA TWP. 4,071,332              -                         -                               -                               -                             4,071,332            

28-1120 UNION TWP. 150,240                 -                         -                               -                               -                             150,240               

28-1130 WHITEWATER TWP. 2,756,800              1,909,600              -                               -                               -                             4,666,400            

28-2010 TRAVERSE CITY GTC 36,213,401            27,195,717            -                               1,661,150                     -                             65,070,268          

28-3010 FIFE LAKE VLG 268,600                 -                         -                               -                               -                             268,600               

28-3020 KINGSLEY VLG 684,300                 -                         -                               -                               -                             684,300               

28 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 104,143,980          64,925,008            -                               16,719,870                    185,788,858        13,532,133 13,532,133

28-1010 ACME TWP. 8,889,000              1,190,400              -                               -                               -                             10,079,400          (683,400) (683,400)

28-1020 BLAIR TWP. 5,929,830              692,700                 -                               56,500                         -                             6,679,030            3,208,820 3,208,820

28-1030 EAST BAY TWP. 5,757,644              5,337,708              -                               471,050                        -                             11,566,402          1,156,437 1,156,437

28-1040 FIFE LAKE TWP. 586,235                 597,600                 -                               37,400                         -                             1,221,235            114,115 114,115

28-1050 GARFIELD TWP. 42,142,800            22,132,800            -                               4,934,450                     -                             69,210,050          4,355,700 4,355,700

28-1060 GRANT TWP. 311,100                 1,700                     -                               -                               -                             312,800               351,700 -

28-1070 GREEN LAKE TWP. 3,073,900              2,631,400              -                               8,504,450                     -                             14,209,750          (1,616,688) (1,616,688)

28-1080 LONG LAKE TWP. 967,500                 2,357,200              -                               -                               -                             3,324,700            294,850 294,850

28-1090 MAYFIELD TWP. 344,400                 -                         -                               -                               -                             344,400               (26,550) -

28-1100 PARADISE TWP. 1,343,204              41,100                   -                               -                               -                             1,384,304            444,696 -

28-1110 PENINSULA TWP. 3,618,500              -                         -                               -                               -                             3,618,500            452,832 452,832

28-1120 UNION TWP. 48,500                   -                         -                               -                               -                             48,500                 101,740 101,740

28-1130 WHITEWATER TWP. 1,588,400              2,207,100              -                               -                               -                             3,795,500            870,900 870,900

28-2010 TRAVERSE CITY GTC 30,229,467            27,735,300            -                               2,716,020                     -                             60,680,787          4,389,481 4,389,481

28-3010 FIFE LAKE VLG 140,000                 -                         -                               -                               -                             140,000               128,600 128,600

28-3020 KINGSLEY VLG 542,200                 -                         -                               -                               -                             542,200               142,100 142,100

28 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 113,121,845          75,175,861            178,350                        15,773,050                   204,249,106        (4,928,115) -

28-1010 ACME TWP. 8,824,300              4,168,600              12,992,900          (3,596,900) -

28-1020 BLAIR TWP. 6,658,100              729,700                 49,350                         7,437,150            2,450,700 -

28-1030 EAST BAY TWP. 5,945,500              7,455,100              430,300                        13,830,900          (1,108,061) -

28-1040 FIFE LAKE TWP. 630,481                 714,400                 23,750                         1,368,631            (33,281) -

28-1050 GARFIELD TWP. 44,448,900            24,214,800            4,475,400                     73,139,100          426,650 -

28-1060 GRANT TWP. 297,400                 1,700                     299,100               365,400 365,400

28-1070 GREEN LAKE TWP. 3,695,600              2,964,000              7,796,700                     14,456,300          (1,863,238) -

28-1080 LONG LAKE TWP. 823,100                 2,534,500              3,357,600            261,950 -

28-1090 MAYFIELD TWP. 331,100                 -                         331,100               (13,250) (13,250)

28-1100 PARADISE TWP. 1,301,264              36,161                   1,337,425            491,575 491,575

28-1110 PENINSULA TWP. 4,137,100              4,137,100            (65,768) -

28-1120 UNION TWP. 90,100                   90,100                 60,140 -

28-1130 WHITEWATER TWP. 2,193,700              2,205,900              4,399,600            266,800 -

28-2010 TRAVERSE CITY GTC 34,426,900            30,151,000            178,350                        2,997,550                     67,753,800          (2,683,532) -

28-3010 FIFE LAKE VLG 191,500                 191,500               77,100 -

28-3020 KINGSLEY VLG 582,100                 -                         582,100               102,200 -

2013

2014

2015
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School Districts, Intermediate School Districts, Community Colleges
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28035 BUCKLEY IC 887,150                 1,700                     -                               280,000                        -                             1,168,850            

28090 KINGSLEY IC 2,644,210              55,700                   -                               -                               -                             2,699,910            

28010 TRAVERSE CITY AREA PUBLIC IC 121,644,294          63,051,437            1,350                            10,427,510                   -                             195,124,591        

28000 TRAVERSE BAY ISD IC 197,473,039          102,693,917          82,450                          11,268,310                   -                             311,517,716        

28035 BUCKLEY IC 563,100                 1,700                     -                               279,100                        -                             843,900               324,950 324,950

28090 KINGSLEY IC 1,957,504              41,100                   -                               -                               -                             1,998,604            701,306 -

28010 TRAVERSE CITY AREA PUBLIC IC 104,844,668          61,430,608            -                               16,682,470                   -                             182,957,746        12,166,845 12,166,845

28000 TRAVERSE BAY ISD IC 165,687,230          109,115,534          73,200                          17,515,370                   -                             292,391,334        19,126,382 19,126,382

28035 BUCKLEY IC 646,400                 1,700                     -                               276,450                        -                             924,550               244,300 -

28090 KINGSLEY IC 1,881,664              36,161                   -                               -                               -                             1,917,825            782,085 782,085

28010 TRAVERSE CITY AREA PUBLIC IC 113,702,281          68,682,500            178,350                        15,749,300                   -                             198,312,431        (3,187,840) -

28000 TRAVERSE BAY ISD IC 168,873,869          118,525,861          178,350                        16,289,100                   -                             303,867,180        7,650,536 -

2013

2014

2015
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Other Authorities
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2805 TC/GARFIELD REC AUTH IC 83,058,401            51,831,917            1,350                            3,473,850                     -                             138,365,518        

2804 TRANSIT AUTH COUNTYWIDE IC 139,688,551          69,333,817            7,050                            10,469,460                   -                             219,498,878        

2803 TRAVERSE AREA LIBRARY IC 123,701,944          65,717,237            1,350                            10,469,460                   -                             199,889,991        

2805 TC/GARFIELD REC AUTH IC 72,372,267            49,868,100            -                               7,414,900                     -                             129,655,267        8,710,251 8,710,251

2804 TRANSIT AUTH COUNTYWIDE IC 118,262,672          67,997,534            5,700                            16,719,870                   -                             202,985,776        16,513,102 16,513,102

2803 TRAVERSE AREA LIBRARY IC 104,830,480          64,925,008            -                               16,719,870                   -                             186,475,358        13,414,633 13,414,633

2805 TC/GARFIELD REC AUTH IC 78,875,800            54,365,800            -                               -                               -                             133,241,600        5,123,918 -

2804 TRANSIT AUTH COUNTYWIDE IC 127,965,627          78,770,761            178,350                        15,773,050                   -                             222,687,788        (3,188,910) -

2803 TRAVERSE AREA LIBRARY IC 113,803,545          75,175,861            178,350                        15,773,050                   -                             204,930,806        (5,040,815) -

2013

2014

2015


